A Message from the City of Goodyear: Protective face coverings in

Goodyear

Friday, June 26, 2020

The City of Goodyear recently sent the message below to City residents. We are passing it along as a courtesy for anyone who may not have received their message. We have also linked to the two PDF documents they included in their original message, an <u>A City of Goodyear Mask Policy FAQ document</u> and the <u>Proclamation document</u>.

Attached is the Proclamation, along with a Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ) sheet, to help clarify issues on which we have received questions. We appreciate your participation in this process and know that the good citizens of Goodyear will continue to support one another as we all navigate these unprecedented times and work to ensure the great quality of life for which our city is known.

Sincerely, Mayor and Council City of Goodyear

Source: Traci Baker, Director, Community Activities and Communications